
Friday 9th  February 2018 

Attendance and Punctuality 

Class with the highest attendance:  RGB 

99% 

Most punctual classes: 1M 

Mon Tues Wed Thur Fri 

6 19 8 5 2 

Due to popular demand magical 
maths are running another af-

ter school maths club. 
Dates and Times of Clubs 
KS1 (Years 1&2 only) – 

3.30pm to 4.30pm TUES-
DAYS 

27th Feb, 6th Mar, 13th Mar, 
20th Mar and 27th Mar 

 
KS2 (Years 3 to 6) – 3.35pm 

to 4.35pm TUESDAYS 
27th Feb, 6th Mar, 13th Mar, 

20th Mar and 27th Mar 

For more information and to 
sign up before the new term, 

visit 
www.magicalmathsclub.com  Or 

call 0121 392 7475 
Cost is £34 for the 5 sessions.  
Places are limited (12 per Key 

Stage) so sign up quick! 

 Playground  
Developments 

 

GV Parents and Families Association  
 

Next PFA meeting:  Thursday 8th 
March @ 6pm in the staffroom. 
Spring Disco: Thursday 15th March  
Family Quiz:  Friday 23rd March @ 
6.30pm 

PARKING OFFENDERS 

Vauxhall H20 UBS 

Peugeot KS55 EWU 

Mercedes sprinter KT64 CK0 

Nissan T7NDU 

Ford YG09 KXA 

Peugeot BJ04 FNA 

Unfortunately we have had 

more bad parking around the 

school. Please remember the 

cones have been put there to 

indicate where NOT to park.  

 

UNIFORM 

We have noticed an increase in 
the number of girls wearing 
boots during school. Can we 
please remind all parents that it 
is not school policy for girls to 
wear boots during the school 
day. We appreciate with the 
cold weather pupils may want 
to wear boots to and from 
school but must change into 
their school shoes once in  
school. Can we also remind boys  
that this also applies to trainers.  

If pupils are seen to be wearing 
boots in school they may be 
asked to change into their PE 
pumps.  



Tuesday 13th February @ 8.30am Drop-in parent workshop for reception for reading and maths 

Tuesday 13th February @ 2.30-3.20pm Year 2 SATs talk to parents 

Thursday 15th February  GV 50 Day 

Friday 16th February  Break up for half term 

Monday 19th—23rd February HALF TERM HOLIDAYS 

Monday 26th February Return to school 

Monday 26th February 9-11.30am RGB library visit 

Tuesday 27th February @ 8.30am Drop-in parent workshop for reception for reading and maths 

1st March—7th March Book fair in school  

Thursday 1st March World book day 

Friday 2nd March Topic homework sent home 

Friday 2nd March @ 9-10am Year 2 Maths workshop 

Friday 2nd March @ 2.30pm Year 4 Traders and raiders assembly to parents.  

Monday 5th March  9-11.30am RDP library visit 

Tuesday 6th March @ 8.30am Drop-in parent workshop for reception for reading and maths 

Friday 9th March @ 9.15am Reception mother’s day assembly 

Thursday 15th March  Spring Disco 

Monday 19- Friday 23rd March  Sports relief week 

Monday 19th March 9-11.30am RDP library visit 

Thursday 22nd March @ 4-6.45pm Parents evening 

Friday 23rd March Breaking the rules day 

Friday 23rd March @ 6.30pm PFA Quiz night 

Monday 26th March 9-11.30am RGB Library visit 

Monday 26th –Wednesday 28th March Eco bus in school 

Tuesday 27th March Easter bonnet parade and decorated egg competition 

Wednesday 28th March  @ 9.15am Year 5 Easter Performance to parents 

Thursday 29th March Break up for Easter Holidays 

Monday 16th April TRAINING DAY—School closed 

Tuesday 17th April Return to school after Easter Holidays 

Thursday 3rd May  SCHOOL CLOSED VOTING DAY 

May 2018 Year 2 SATs 

14th-18th May 2018 Year 6 SATs 

11th—15th June  Phonics testing week 

Thursday 19th July BREAK UP FOR SUMMER HOLIDAYS 

Friday 20th July TRAINING DAY—school closed 

 Football News  
 

Girls football league game GV vs St Phillips Primary 
Tues 27-3-08 @ 3-4.40pm 

Well done to the girls football team, they lost 2:0 against Hanbury Primary on Wednesday but played really well. Well 
done to Sadiqa for player of the match.  
The boys football team took part in the primary stars competition at the WBA dome on Wednesday and got through to 
the quarter finals.  Mr Dodd would like to thank all the parents for the help and support.  


